

# BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

### **FAX COVER PAGE**

To State of WV- Purchasing Division	
Attention Chuck Bowman	
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 1/1/09	
From Tonya Vinus	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	
RE:	
Sealed Bid Enclosed	54 .*
Mail To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION  2019 WASHINGTON ST E  PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

Requ

uest	for	L.
ntati		1

DEP14644

	P 2/22
-	. PAGE
	7

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

СНИСК	BOWMAN
304-5	58-2157

DOUZEA<

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED :	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b> '	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009	***		BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIUY	UOP.	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	R .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73			#364,750.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "L	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION ANDO (	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 11 EDWAR	DEPTS FRODE AL-ACREDS) D	. OF ENVIR M QUALIFIED L LABOR AND ABANDONED	ONMENDON CONTINE	FOR THE AGENCY TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A LOCATED NEAR	,
	A MAND 06/03/ CONFER PREBID	ATORY 09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL	ON SI 0:00 ILL R INVO	TE PR Am. Esult Lve e	EBID CONFERFAILURE TO IN BID DIS	ENCE ATTEN QUALI	SHALL BE HELD ( D THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.	
	FROM U DELBAR FORK R AND SI	TON. OAD (C TE 1 I	SOUTH IN DE R 65/ S LOC	, TUR LBART 05). ATED	DRIVE APPR	FT ON OXIMA IT SID	TOWARDS TO ROCKHOUSE TELY 2.5 MILES E OF THE ROAD	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926- Paymen H Will	, 601 0485 T Mus	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, C PAYMENT OF MADE BY CHE	HARLE \$15.0	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDAB MONEY ORDER.	
SIGNATURE /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM			
<b>Unit</b>	a Tina	ent				304-71	15-5317 P	ATE 7/8/09
TITLE Prosid	ent	F	™ <i>13</i>	427	9911		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Req	uest	for
Qui	otati	on

RFQ	NUMBE	:R

DEP14644

PAGE

P 3/22

035	VEI	
	8 3	
8		
1:1		
***	DENNE P	1/120

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NECOCK

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT	EO	, TE	RMS OF SAL	E	· . ; sh	IIP VIA		F.O.B.	. 1	- FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009			***************************************	·····					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009		L	В	ID C	PENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUA		UOP .	CAT.	İTEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	WEST V TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE CH SUBMIT SHALL NOTICE WITHIN EXECUT PROCEE	IRGINI FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BIT NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S RESULT TO PF 365 ( EIVED.	A COD PUBL H VEN THE COMP 21 OF IN D COCEED ALEND CHASE	E 21- IC IT SAMENCE SAMENTE E ITANC ITHEC ISQUE AR SO OR OR	1D-5 PR PROVEME HAT SUB TIME AN LOSED P D WITH E WITH WEST VI HASING LIFICAT IS CONT YS AFTE THERWIS R WILL	OVIDES NT CON MITS A AFFIC URCHAS THE BI THE PI AFFIDA ION OF RACT I R THE E SPEC BE CON	STRL BIL AVIT ING D AS OVIS VIT S TO NOT SIFIE	AT: ANY SOLI JCTION CONTR D FOR THE WO T OF COMPLIA AFFIDAVIT M S EVIDENCE O SIONS OF ART DE. FAILURE WITH THE BI CH BID. D BE PERFORM ICE TO PROCE ED, THE FULL ERED NOTICE	CI- ACT RK NCE UST F ICLE TO D ED Y	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE M ERIOR Q	IMMED ATERIA UALITY	IATI ALS ( OR	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRI DR WORKMANSH DO NOT CONF CONTRACT	TTEN IP	
	THE HI RATES TO WES (PREVA ARBITE INTERE REQUIR DR IN	GHER ( AS EST VIRC VILING RATION: SST FOR RED BY ANY AN	F THE ABLIS INIA WAGE ANY PAYM STATE TO THI	U.S. HED F CODE RATES REFE ENTS LAW) N INS S CON	DEPART OR MING 21-5A, APPLY RENCES DUE (EX CONTAI TITUTE TRACT A	MENT COUNTY SECTION THE MADE TO THE MADE TO THE MED IN OF ARCRE HER	OF LATY, IS PITO ALTONO TO ALTONO TOR ALTONO	ACTOR SHALL ABOR MINIMUM PURSUANT ROJECT.) RBITRATION O ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMEN DELETED.	WAGE	
GIGNATURE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. www.clf	THITCHULL	TELEPH		Willion .	DATE	
TITLE			EIN			<del></del>		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14644

	_		
:: ₹	AG	E.	
		7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

POUZMA

304-765-5317 \*510160447 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	PMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/2009		
	/2009 BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	MPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQU TE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATI	
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON	TRACT: CHECKED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT
OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC	NCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAL AL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURA CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWIS UMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT QUIRED IS \$250,000.	ANCE PRIOR TO SE SPECIFIED IN
( ) BUILDE FURNISH PRO	RS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL FOUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT	RISK INSURANCE IN
THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE VABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND L ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE	VIRGINIA, SHALL BE . THE SUCCESSFUL
MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY B IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR	IND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND RETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO	OF THE CONTRACT. A CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A DO BUSINESS IN THE
IN LIEU OF UNDER \$100, ACCEPTABLE	ST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF (A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWE) OOO. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND ABOR/MATERIAL BOND.	D FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT
( ) MAINTE	NANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR NG THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS
FIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for

DEP14644

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PAGE

P 5/22



DODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 304-765-5317

SHIP

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

\*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTE	€D 3 +	TEI	RMS OF SALI	<b>E</b> ,	SHI	VIA , ,-,-,	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/2	2009							
BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/20			2009			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOF	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
,	REV. 1	1/00			: :			
1			****	****	*****	****	*****	
							029-0119	
1					l .		HED. YOU MUST	
							AN AVS DATA	
1			1 1		\$		TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16.	1
			. ,		•		ATTACHED TO THE	
			1 1		3		AVS OFFICE AT	
1			1		S. DSMRE.	-	l l	
1			1 1		I		********	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE		***
	JEST V	TRETN	AT2 A	TE CD	DF 21-11	-2 REOUT	RES THAT ALL	
							G WORK IN THIS	
							INIA CONTRACTORS	
1			1 1		ł.		THE CONTRACTORS	
l l	LICENS		1 7		ł.		RS LICENSE MAY BE	;}
1			1 1		}		IVISION OF LABOR,	1
							BLDG. 6,	
							4-558-7890.	
		,				,		
4			, ,			_	IRES ANY	
1 1			1 1		INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
		ON T					·.	
ļ	BIDDER	TO C	DMPLET	E:				
	0011704				Break	rway.l	<b>.</b>	
	CONIRA	CTORS	NAME					
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	<i>.W</i> !	1.037.0	89	
	TUE QU	ורנבפפו	ן דים ווו	UDED	MITII DE	DENITOER	TO FURNISH A	
							1	
OMATING		10 13573	Arrygin's	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE			EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

-	,,,	-	- 1.	 			-
	,	<b>~</b> r			,	,	

DEP14644

P 6/22
PAGE
e



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEK

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S I	DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R
ļ	OFFICE OF AML&R
ī	601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV
כ	CHARLESTON, WV
- ]	25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT	ED.	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA		.: VOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBE	; ,	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COPY O A PURC					F PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
				APP	LICABLE LA	4		
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	D THE		ON PRO Y THE		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, IE INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRIT'	TEN, W ED FRO	ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
	NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	THE CONTROL TED WINTER TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPE ALENDAR DA' ECEIVED. RENCE IS R	YS AFT IN THE EQUIRE	HEREIN IS TO BE ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO ABLISHED IN THE	
	THE COBY CUSA TRADPROVISWORKMATHE CONTRADPTHE	(A) TOTAL CONTRACT STOM OF STO	THE MARTOR ARE THE WOLD SHALL FOR ON NEINT SHALL TO SHALL THE SHALL THE SHALL TO SHALL THE SHA	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO L CONS E YEA THER	JECT TO THE CTIVE TRADE OM OR A SPECTED ON ACCEPTANT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CO	E GUAR ES. I ECIAL THE MA CE OF RANTEE DATE ACCEPT CONTRA	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF	E
SIGNATURE		*1		,web etc		LEPHONE	DATE	
		w		•••••			AVIE	
TITLE			EIN		·		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

RFO NUMBER

**DEP14644** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

P7/22

PAGE .

	ET D
B. Jan	13 July 182
(a)	
	San All
The state of the s	100 S

MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.S. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED . . . . . TERMS OF SALE 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY ..... ITEM NUMBER · UNIT PRICE UOP AMOUNT LINE RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) | DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: DBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) SEE REVERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 111111 TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

**DEP14644** 

PAGE

P 8/22



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Address correspondence to attention of: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	, TEA	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			. ; F.O.B.	· ,,  .	FRE	IGHT TERMS :
05/07/												
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009				BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBER			UNITPRICE			AMOUNT
	RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE F	DANCE WIATION  T. SA  & SPEC  L PROVERLE	ITH TOOF THE ID S ARE ISIONS Y A P	HE SP "LA INCO S, CL ART O	ECIFICATION (E) RPORATION (E) AUSES (F) THIS	ATIONS DWARDS ED HEI AND CO	S PREF S) DR RE IN ONDITI RACT,	PARE AINA BY IONS AND	BE IN D FOR TH GE** REFERENC THEREIN CONSIST ES, INC.	CE N ARE		
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	CATION S AS HE E SPECI	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL T WITH E REQU SHALL DEP'S WITHI	FURNI AN I ESTED BE USI INTE	TEMIZI . THE ED FO	ED S E FO R AP AT T	P AN CHEDULE RM INCLU PLICATION HE PAYMER R RECEIS	JDED DNS ENT TO		
	FOR PACOMPLIES PAYMENT WORK	ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA Time Eterm Base	MAY, SED ON OF THE INED F D UPON	ON A THE SUBM ROM T UNIT	PERIO AMOUN ITTAL HE AC MEAS	T OF . T TUAL URES	HE AMOUI QUANTI OR THE	NT OF		
	FOR BALLETOMA	ANKRUP	CY PR	OTECT	ION, T	HIS C	ONTRA	CT I	ACTOR F S NATED WI		A THE REAL PROPERTY IN THE PRO	
	1. E			UTHOR	IZED B	Y THE	DIRE	СТОК	OF THE			
	,			SEERE	VERISE SIDE	·		NOITION	IS : : :			1 4 r
SIGNATURE						I EL	EPHONE			DATE		
TITLE			FEIN			•			ADDRE98	CHANGES	TOBEN	NOTED ABOVE

Request for

AFQ NUMBER DEP14644 P 9/22

8



DOCZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	энір	VIA .		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY.	UOP CA	O. ITEM NU	MBER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO A PR	CONTR STATE ODUCTS IS CON	ACTOR MACCONTRACT MADE INTRACT,	AY USE OR STOPED TO THE UNITED TH	UPPLY ST THER THA D STATES T" MEANS	EEL N TH . AS		R
		OF O STRU OR H OR O EQUI SUCH STAT	R OTHER CTURE, IGHWAYS OOLING ( PMENT, ( PROJECT E OF WES	IMPROVEMEN INCLUDING, OR THE IN OR VENTILAT OR THE SUPP	T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI	BUI LIMI ON C TS C D MA ONTA CH I	LDING OR TED TO, ROA DE ANY HEATI OR OTHER ATERIALS FOR RACT WITH TH	DS NG
	В.	SHAF FABF PROC SUCH HEAF	PED, DRA PICATED PESSED B OPERAT TH, BAS	WN, EXTRUDE OR OTHERWIS Y A COMBINA	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, ( RLY TWO DE I	PROCESSED, OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN RNACE,	
	C	AMER OR :	RICA AND	SUBJECT TO	LL TERRI	TOR	STATES OF Y, CONTINEN' ICTION OF T	•
	WI		, AUTHOR	THE PURCHA			MENT MAY, I	N
	А	EXC	ED ONE	TENTH OF ON	IE PERCEN	T (	SED DOES NO1%) OF THE	
			. + A , A , B + + - <b>S</b>	ee reverse side for	TERMS AND CO	OTION		:::
SIGNATURE					CLU AVINE			
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

st	for	
ati	on	

Ţ

P	FQ	VU	М	3Ę	Ŗ			
	ne	0	1	1.	1	1.	1.	

	,-
 PAGE	•
 ·····	
c	)

P 10/22

State of West Virginia	Request
Department of Administration	Quotati
Purchasing Division	
2019 Washington Street East	
Post Office Box 50130	
MILLIANDE MARKET MARKET	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AT	TENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
CHOCK DOMINIT	
304-558-2157	

MODEMA

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SUTTON WV 26601

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE . . . SHIP VIA · FREIGHT TEAMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/08/2009 CAT. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. LINE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for

Ţ

 RFQ	ΝU	МВ	EΑ	

;	P/	١G.	E	
 		٠,	_	

P 11/22

DEP14644

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN	TION	QF.		_
•				
CHUCK BOWMAN				
304-558-2157				

**\*510160447** SUTTON WV

304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

. DATE PAIN	red	, TEA	MS OF SAL	E ; ,	SHIR	? VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/						1211 2 141000			
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009			BI	D OP	ENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR DEPART ONLY J PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERN ALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT OF THAN T SIONS, MINES T MI	Y IF LAST UES THE THE STUEST HE THE STUEST HE THE THE STUEST HE THE THE STUEST HE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	THE CS R DOME PPL, AUDI OR, DUN PROGN PROGN PERS HERS TOWN INDICATED	OST OF EUCH COST N THE BI STIC ALL D OR PRO S DEFINE DREIGN F CTS ARE MADE PF OF A CO EXISTS A EL THAT R DOMES' WRITING T BID FO	OMESTICE IS UNITED BY TO	C PRSOCAL AUGUST	CODUCTS MAY BE CODUCTS IS FOUNT CONABLE IF IT IT CONABLE AND STATES AY BE SUPPLIED CONABLE AND LOWER TO THE SPENDIN LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE EEL.	G
	PROJECT ABCONST	IT 9 E FOR : CT ADDI RCHITE( IDE BY RUCTION THE ARC	T/ENG THE F PRO. CHITECOF ALI	SINEER OLLOV JECT A	AND/OR VING SCH ADDENDA SINEER S VIES THA	AGENC EDULE FOR ST HALL P T HAVE	Y SHAIN IS	F CONSTRUCTION  ALL BE REQUIRED SSUING AGENCIES:  RE THE ADDENDUM CURED DRAWINGS	
SIGNATURE		iii	<del></del>		<del></del>	TELEPHO		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN	<del></del>				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								ADDRESS CHANG	LO TO DE HOTEO MOOTE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

 HFON	UM	3ER			ļ
DE	P1	46	4	4	l

DAGE	-	
 7744		_
11		

Address correspondence to attention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOUZEN

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED :	ŢER	ms of sal	E: :::]	: SHIP VIA		, F.O.B,	F	REIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009			BID C	PENING TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	ANO.	ITITY	UOP	CAT:	ITEM NUMBE	Ř ,	UNIT PRICE.		AMOUNT
							HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE	<b>D</b>	
		COPY	OF TH	E ADD			GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	LSO	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD		ARY, E	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY TH		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOO UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE STATULATIONS THE ENT SHALL A	E PUR NAT AP NLSO A PTION SOLE P	PPLY TO AN May be for an Urpose of	ON.	
	REV. 1		A THE PARTY OF THE						
					REQUIS	TION	NO.: .DEP14644	• •	
	ADDEND	UM AC	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
The second secon	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND F	AVE M		CESSAR	LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO ETC.		
	ADDENE	ON MU	'S:					***************************************	
			; ; ;	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER				
SIGNATURE					15	LEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE			EIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE

Request for

<u> </u>	BFO	Ŋυ	WÉÉ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	n	<b>.</b> Þ	14	44	4

P 13/2	2
. PAGE,	

	JII)
14 x	1 6
	1100 5
1.6	
Barrie II	A PLANTAGE AND A PLAN

NOOZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SUTTON WV 26601

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SALE :			, F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/2			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		<del></del>		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009	BID	OPF	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAT		UOP CAT.	ITEM NI IMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	10. 1	<b>X</b>	• •				
	10. 2		•				
	ND. 3	• • • • •	•				
	NO. 4		• •				
	10. 5		• *		***************************************		
				LURE TO CONFIRM USE FOR REJECTIO			
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN	ENTATI ISCUSS V STAT	ON MADE O ION HELD E PERSONN	INDERSTAND THAT A PR ASSUMED TO BE BETWEEN VENDOR'S BEL IS NOT BINDIN I WRITING AND ADD	MADE REF	E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	
		CATIO		OFFICIAL ADDENDU	MIS		
	£		awayi.!	nc.	.COM	MPANY TE	
	REV. 1	1/96	Ni	OTICE	.		
	A SIGN	ED BID		SUBMITTED TO:			
	F		ING DIVIS	OMINISTRATION SION	mer vande alematet de la prima de la composition della composition		
<u> </u>			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	ONS 1 1 11 241 (249)	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	······································	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NENDOR

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for p

Ţ

Fi	FQ	N	VI	e e	R			 _
						-		 
	D	EP	1	4	6	4	4	 

·,-	PAGE	
	13	

	ADD	LESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO AT	ENTION OF
11110	1/	DOMESTIC OF		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

E	5	1	0	1	6	0	4	4	7							3	D	4	-	7	6	5	-	5	3	1	7	
}	R	E	A	K	A	W	A	Y		I	N	C																
L,	0	7	5		0	L	D		T	U	R	N	P	I	K	E		R	0	A	D							
S	U	Τ	T	0	N		W	٧			2	6	6	0	1													

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEP	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VI	<b>V</b> ,		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS : .
05/07/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009				OPEN	ING TIME		30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT: NO.	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE		ŢNUOMA :
	2	019 WA Harles	SHINGT TON, W	DN S V 2	TREET, EAS 5305-0130	ST				
		IVELOPE			THIS INFO			THE FACE RED:	OF	
	BUYER:	l.			CB-23					
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP146	44				
The state of the s	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		07/08/	2009				
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 P	M				
					UMBER IN NG YOUR B	ID:	ris	NECESSARY	vomer with militain	
			T OR TY		AME OF PE	RSON TO	CON	NTACT	***	
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER								and the second s	
DIGNATURE			1.11,122	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITION	ls : `	IDATE	
PIGNATONE										
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

P 15/22



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RFO? DE

NUMBER	,
P1666	. 4

 PAGE
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ...SHIP VIA .... F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS, Free Programme (1997) 06/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/08/2009 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 1 ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE LANDO (EDWARDS) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 06/03/09. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/08/09 AT 1:30 PM. |×\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO |OTHER CHANGES \*\*|\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 364,750.00 0001 962-73 JΒ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1/2/09 90Y-765-5317 TITLE 13-4279911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

014

### Lando (Edwards) Drainage Requisition # DEP14644

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREAKAWAY, INC.
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Road
******	Sutton, WV 26601
	Voice, 304-765-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUA	NTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3131574					
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	4.\$	\$ 30,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2,000.00
3.0	l	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	<u>د5</u>	\$ 1,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 30,000.00
5.0	1,350	l.F	Sediment Control	2.60	\$ 2,200.00
6.0	18	AC	Revegetation	1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
7.1	800	LF	3-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	20.00	\$ 56,000.00 00
7.2	1,500	LF	Grass-Lined Ditch	10.00	\$ 15,000.00
7.3	2	EA	Drive Through Channel	750.60	\$ 1,500.00 X
7.4	1,300	LF	10-foot Riprap Channel (Stream Lining)	65.00	\$ 84,500.00
7,5	40	LF	24-inch CPP	120.00	\$ 4,800.00
8.1	11,000	CY	Unclasified Excavation	5.00	\$ 55,000.00
8.2	3,900	CY	Soil Cover	10.00	\$ 39,000.00
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9.2	35	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes	50.00	\$ 1,250.00
11.0	3	TN	Pavement Repair	500.80	1,500.00
12.0	60	LF	Type I Guardrail	50.00	3,000.00
<b>*****</b>	*******				
	******	****	TOTAL	<b>*************************************</b>	\$ 364,750.00

015

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML

		l Information			
Contra	ctor Nai	ne: Breakau	say Inc.	Tax Payer ID	No.: 13-42 14 1
Addres City: Fax No	s: <u>10</u> Sut 1.: 304	<u>15 010 Turi</u> -165-5389	State: WV 2	Zip Code: <u>26601</u> F s: toncpevincen	Phone: 304-765-5317 + @ vari 10n-net
Part B:	Legal	Structure			
( ) Cor ( ) Oth	poration er (plea	n () Sole l se specify)	Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C one of	the foll	owing options, fo	ollow the instructi	ne Applicant/Violator (	System (AVS). Select only d sign below.
I,	Ton	4A Tincent	, h	ive the express authori	ty to certify that:
Ι, <u>χ</u>	Inform	(print name)	, he ched Entity OFT option, you must	eve the express authoring from AVS is accurate, attach an Entity OFT f	ty to certify that:
	Informate. In Sign a Part of the in	(print name) nation on the attained from select this and date below and fithe information formation and Entity O	, he ched Entity OFT option, you must id do not complet on the attached I for my company OFT from AVS to	from AVS is accurate, attach an Entity OFT fe Part D.	ty to certify that:  complete, and upto- from AVS to this form.  is missing or incorrect and fou select this option, you to provide missing or
	Inform date. I Sign a Part of the in must correct	(print name) nation on the attained from select this early the information formation in AVS attach an Entity Cotted information.	, he ched Entity OFT option, you must ad do not complet on the attached I on the attached I of for my company OFT from AVS to Sign and date between the company of the comp	from AVS is accurate, attach an Entity OFT fee Part D.  Entity OFT from AVS must be updated. If y this form. Use Part D low and complete Part	ty to certify that:  complete, and upto- from AVS to this form.  is missing or incorrect and fou select this option, you to provide missing or

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) SEARCH(F2) FRV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10) General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby relifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-In-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and each and attested by the Corporate Secretary of the Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and each shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and each of the Company benefits of the Atterney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and each of the Company benefits of the Atterney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and each of the Company benefits of the Atterney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and each of the Company benefits of the Company benefits after the Company benefits after the Company benefits at the Company benefits after the Company benefits at the Co

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or nereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.O., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

"ATIONAL IN S. C. Constitution of the State 
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies: that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.3



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

in Witness Whereof, I ly A.D., 2008 I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th day of July







Frank A. Carrino, Se*creta*r

Agency	West Virginia Purchasing Division	
REO P	O# DFP14644	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the ur	ndersigned, <u>Breakaway</u> , <u>Inc.</u>	
	of <u>1075 Old</u>	Turnpike Roa	d , Sutton, WV 2660	1, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Cor	npan
	of Westfield	Center , Oh	<u>io 44251</u> , a c	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
0	hio with its	principal office	in the City of Westfield C	Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Star	te
of West	t Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the pena	sum of Five Percent(5%) of	f Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of whi	ich,
well an	d truly to be made	, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
	The Condition o	f the above obli	gation is such that whereas	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
Departr	ment of Administra	ation a certain b	id or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
Lando	(Edwards) Drai	nage, Mingo (	County, West Virginia		
	NOW THEREFO	ORE,			
agreem force a	and shall furnish a nent created by the nd effect. It is exp	hall be accepted any other bonds a acceptance of arressly understo	d and the Principal shall en and insurance required by said bid, then this obligation	iter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in in the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even	fuli
	paired or affected notice of any such	by any extension extension.	on of the time within which t	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
	• •		· ·	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporati	ons
	•			presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
8th	_day of	July		$\mathcal{O}$	
nt !	al Corporate Seel			Breakaway Inc.	
Principa	ai Corporate eesi			(Name of Principal)	*********
	٠. ٠			By Jonya Vincent	
	•			(Must be President or	****
	*** .			Vice President)	
				Tresident (Title)	
				• •	
Surety	Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)	
				By: Munay Frice  Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER
				Licensed WV Resident Agent	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

2009-07-07 13:23



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, <u>Tonya Vincent</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Breakauay, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Breakaway, Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Breakaway, Inc.
By: Janua Vincent
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 7/7/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of July 2007
By Commission expires $12-15-2015$
OPECIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST WASHA JEFFRIEV B. ULLY
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

RFQ	No.	DEP	146	44
-----	-----	-----	-----	----

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm. limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies. equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	( b	Breakaway, Inc.						
Authorized Signature:	(	Johns	Vincent	Date	e:	7/8/09		
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 0	1/01/09)							